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GAUTENG DEPARTMENT O F EDUCATION
SENIOR CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION

COMPUTER STUDIES SG
(First Paper: Practical)

TIME: 3 hours

MARKS: 150
POSSIBLE ANSWERS OCT / NOV 2006

Question 1 Original

PHY SICAL ACTIVITY
What is physical activity?

Physical activity cover s excercises like jogging, swimming, cycling, aerobics, but also being more
physicdly ective by, for example, using the stars rather than the lift.

Advantages of physical activity.
It can reduce therisk of heart disease whil e prolonging your life.
It improves your metaboli sm, making you feel more energetic.
It improves your mental health and state of mind.
It helps you to cope with stress.
Regular physcal activity hdps you to control your weight and stay fit.

How much physical activity is required?
Thirty minutes of physical activity most days of the week. (You should striveto exercise at least 3 days
per week)

Moderate physical activity:
Dancing

Golf

Swimming (leisurely)
Cycling (leisurély)

Brisk walking

Vigorous physical activity:
Spinning

Aerabics

Tennis, Rugby, Hockey, Netball
Cycling (fast)

Running

Suggestions:

Set simple goals.

Start slowly, once or twice per week and build up gradually.
Keep adiary.

Persevere.
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How to determine your heart rate:

To calculate your maximum heart rate, subtract your age in years from 220. To cal culate a given
percentage, multiply your maximum heart rate with 0,6 ( for 60%), 0,7 (for 70%) etc. For example: a
20 year old person has a maximum heart rate of 200 beats per minute (220 - 20). When exercising at
70% his heart rate will be 140 beats per minute.

HEART RATE
100% 90% 80% 70%
AGE 16 204 184 163 143
17 203 183 162 142
18 202 182 162 141
19 201 181 161 141

Question 1 memo

examination number
PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

What is physical activity?

Physical activity covers excercises like jogging, swimming, cycling, aerabics,
but also being more physically active by, for example, using the stairs rather
than the lift.

Advantages of physical activity.

It can reduce the risk of heart disease while prolonging your life.

It improves your metabolism, making you feel more energetic.

It improves your mental health and state of mind.

It helps you to cope with stress.

Regular physical activity helps you to control your weight and stay fit.

oo

How much physical activity is required?
Thirty minutes of physical activity most days of the week. (You should strive to
exercise atleast 3 days per week)

IModerate physical activity] Vigorous physical activity]
Dancing Spinning

Golf Aerobics

Swimming (leisurely) Tennis, Rugby, Hockey, Netball
Cycling (leisurely) Cycling (fast)

Brisk walking Running

Suggestions:

Set simple goals.

Start slowly, once or twice per week and build up gradually.
Keep a diary.

Persevere.
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Question 2 memo

20 January 2007

Registration: 7:00
Entry fee: R10 per team/ person

72

3 km running 2.

10 km cycling

Prizes for first 3:
Boys
Girls
Mixed teams

Enquiries. Sally 0823334109
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Question 3 original

NAME

Fourie Linda
Jansen Jolene
Hansen Lu-Anne
Lewis Clara
Tredoux Kimr
Botha Mari
Chongo Leigh
Masser Germaine
Visser Nicolene
Arnolds Dalene
Martin Denise
Carpenter Theresa
Swart Jolene
White Alicia
Wheeler Marion
Lekau Mary

12
11
10
11
11
12
11
10
12
10
11
11
12
10
12
10

GRADE BIRTH DATE AGE

89/03/12
90/02/12
91/04/25
90/05/01
90/11/24
89/03/17
90/12/04
91/03/27
88/05/20
91/10/02
90/07/16
89/12/21
89/06/24
91/05/04
89/02/26
90/11/04

1.64
1.65
1.62
1.66

1.6
1.67
1.65
1.63
1.64
1.65
1.65
1.66
1.68
1.65
1.64
1.63

07/01/01

51
70
60
68
52
79
76
58
54
66
75
88
74
60
55
69

19.0
25.7
22.9
24.7
20.3
28.3
27.9
21.8
20.1
24.2
27.5
31.9
26.2
22.0
204
26.0

FAT PERCENTAGE
HEIGHT (meter) MASS (Kg) BODY MASS INDEX BMI) JAN

22
25
20
24
18
25
28
17
18
25
28
37
28
17
16
28

19
20
16
17
18
17
23
16
14
19
23
25
23
17
15
24
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Question 3 memo

GRADE 10 - 12 GIRLS 07/01/01
FAT PERCENTAGE

BIRTH HEIGHT MASS  BODY MASS
NAME GRADE DATE AGE (meter) (Kg) INDEX (LMI) COMMENT JAN NOV
Armnolds Dalene 10 91/10/02 15 1.65 66 24.2NORMAL 25 19
Hansen Lu-Anne 10 91/04/25 16 1.62 60 22 9NORMAL 20 16
Lekau Mary 10 90/11/04 16 1.63 69 26.0NORMAL 28 24
Masser Germaine 10 91/03/27 16 1.63 58 21.8NORMAL 17 16
White Alicia 10 91/05/04 16 1.65 60 22 ONORMAL 17 17
Carpenter Theresa 11 89/12/21 17 1.66 88 31.90VERWEIGHT 37 25
Chongo Leigh 11 90/12/04 16 1.65 76 27.90VERWEIGHT 28 23
Jansen Jolene 11 90/02/12 17 1.65 70 25.7NORMAL 25 20
Lewis Clara 11 90/05/01 17 1.66 68 24. 7NORMAL 24 17
Martin Denise 11 90/07/16 16 1.65 75 27.50VERWEIGHT 28 23
Tredoux Kirr 11 90/11/24 16 1.6 52 20.3NORMAL 18 18
Botha Mari 12 89/03/17 18 1.67 79 28.30VERWEIGHT 25 17
Fourie Linda 12 89/03/12 18 1.64 51 19.0UNDERWEIGHT 22 19
Swart Jolene 12 89/06/24 18 1.68 74 26.20VERWEIGHT 28 23
Visser Nicolene 12 88/05/20 19 1.64 54 20.1NORMAL 18 14
Wheeler Marion 12 89/02/26 18 1.64 55 20.4NORMAL 16 15
NUMBER OF GIRLS: 16
AVERAGE MASS: 65.94
NUMBER OVERWEIGHT: 5
TALLEST GIRL: 1.68
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FORMULAS
BODY MASS
NAME AGE INDEX (BMI) COMMENT
Arnolds Dalene =($F$1-C4)/365=F4/(E4*E4) =IF(G4>25,"OVERWEIGHT",IF(G4<20,"UNDERWEIGHT","NORMAL"))
NUMBER OF GIRLS: =COUNT(B4:B21)
AVERAGE. MASS: =AVERAGE(F4:F21)
NUMBER OVERWEIGHT: =COUNTIF(H4:H21,"OORGEWIG")
TALLEST GIRL: =MAX(E4:E21)



QUESTION 3.12
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Arnolds  Hansen
Dalene  Lu-Anne

QUESTION 3.13
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FAT PERCENTAGE

Jansen Lewis
Jolene Clara
NAME
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Swart
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—l—NOV

724-2/1 U



724-2/1 U
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Question 4 original

NAME: add the name here

A hearty welcome to the fitness club!

Please complete the following questionaire to enable us to help you follow a healthy
diet.

YES NO

Do you eat avariety of food?

Do starches form the basis of most of your meals?

Do you eat alot of fruit and vegatables?

Doyou drink alot of water?

Do you follow alow fat diet?

Your body massindex is add the body mass index here at the moment.
A normal body massindex is 19 — 24.

Regards
Peter Nordin

11
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Question 4 memo

NAME: «NAME»
A hearty welcome to the fithess club!

Please complete the following questionaire to enable us to help you follow a healthy
diet.

YES NO
Do you eat avariety of food?
Do starches form the basis of most of your meals?
Do you eat alot of fruit and vegatables?
Doyou drink alot of water?
Do you follow alow fat diet?
Y our body massindex is «<BODY MASS INDEX» at the moment.
A normal body massindex is 19 — 24.
Regards
Peter Nordin
Form letter / Vormbrief U 2
Name.. BMI/LMIU
TOTAL 4
Speadsheet 04
NAME BODY MASS INDEX
Fourie Linda 19.0
Jansen Jolene 25.7
Hansen Lu-Anne 229
Lewis Clara 24.7
Tredoux Kim 20.3
Botha Mari 28.3
Chongo Leigh 27.9
Masser Germaine 21.8
Visser Nicolene 20.1
Arnolds Dalene 24.2
Martin Denise 27.5
Carpenter Theresa 31.9
Swart Jolene 26.2
White Alicia 22.0
Wheeler Marion 204
Lekau Mary 26.0

12
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Table GIRLS
NAME GRADE| TEL NUM |CLUB FEE|/AEROBICS|SPINNING|PILATES
Fourie Linda 12/0829028556 500 Yes No No
Jansen Jolene 11{0834546710 400 Yes Yes No
Hansen Lu-Anne 10{0727654533 350 Yes No Yes
Lewis Clara 11/0721114452 200 Yes Yes Yes
Tredoux Kim 11/0827656465 300 Yes Yes No
Botha Mari 12|0827765554 500 Yes No No
Chongo Leigh 11/0837892443 100 Yes No Yes
Masser Germaine 10{0727654355 150 Yes Yes Yes
Visser Nicolene 12|0727765998 200 Yes No No
Arnolds Dalene 100746787777 300 Yes No Yes
Martin Denise 11/0827658787 500 Yes No No
Carpenter Theresa 11{0726785549 450 Yes Yes No
Swart Jolene 12{0746667493 350 Yes No Yes
White Alicia 10/0827394636 150 Yes Yes No
Wheeler Marion 12/0837822311 100 Yes No No
Lekau Mary 10{0744447241 400 Yes No Yes
Table BOYS
NAME GRADE| TEL NUM |CLUB FEE|AEROBICS|SPINNING|PILATES
Klopper Johan 12|0827562323 400 Yes Yes No
Williams Barry 110837891243 500 Yes No No
Komalo James 10|0748974461 200 Yes Yes No
Wright Freddy 110823457112 500 Yes No No

13
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Table GIRLS
NUM NAME GRADE| TEL NUM |CLUB FEE|JAEROBICS|SPINNING|PILATES
1|Fourie Linda 12|0829028556| R 500.00 Yes No No
2|Jansen Jolene 11/0834546710| R 400.00 Yes Yes No
3|Hansen Lu-Anne 10/0727654533| R 350.00 Yes No Yes
4{Lewis Clara 11|/0721114452| R 200.00 Yes Yes Yes
5|Tredoux Kin 11/0827656465| R 300.00 Yes Yes No
6|Botha Mari 12|0827765554| R 500.00 Yes No No
7|Chongo Leigh 11|0837892443| R 100.00 Yes No Yes
8|Masser Germaine 10/0727654355| R 150.00 Yes Yes Yes
9|Visser Nicolene 12|0727765998| R 200.00 Yes No No
10|Arnolds Dalene 10/0746787777) R 300.00 Yes No Yes
11|Martin Denise 11/0827658787| R 500.00 Yes No No
12|Carpenter Theresa 11|/0726785549| R 450.00 Yes Yes No
13|Swart Jolene 12/0746667493| R 350.00 Yes No Yes
14|White Alicia 100827394636/ R 150.00 Yes Yes No
15|Wheeler Marion 12|/0837822311| R 100.00 Yes No No
16|Lekau Mary 10|0744447241| R 400.00 Yes No Yes
17|Klopper Johan 12|0827562323| R 400.00 Yes Yes No
18|Williams Barry 11|0837891243| R 500.00 Yes No No
19/Komalo James 10/0748974461| R 200.00 Yes Yes No
20|Wright Freddy 11/0823457112| R 500.00 Yes No No
[{ = GIRLSI : Table M=l E3
Field Name Data Type Description .
[ | rum AutoNumber
[ |namE Text
| | GRADE Mumber
| | TEL MUM Text
| |CLUB FEE Currancy
| |AEROEBICS ‘YesNo
| |SPINMING ‘YesiNo
| |PILATES ‘YesNo
= =
Field Properties
General | Lookup I
Field Size Long Integer
Formak
Decimal Places Auto
Input Mask
Caption The field description is optional. It helps vou describe the Figld
Defaulk Value o and is also displayed in the skatus bar when you seleck this Field
validation Rule ==8 and <=12 on a form. Press F1 for help on descriptions.

Validation Text
Required
Indexed

ONLY §-12
Mo
Mo

14
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[{ = GIRLS - Table Hil=l E3
Field Name Data Type Description -
[ | rum AutoNumber
[ |namME Text
| |GRADE Mumber
| | TEL MUM Text
| _|CLUB FEE Currency
| »| AEROBICS ¥es{Mo
| |SPINMING ‘YesNo
| |PILATES ‘YesiNo
] =l
Field Properties
General | Lookup I
Format Yes/No
Caption
Defaulk Value Yes
Walidation Rule
Walidation Text The field description is optional. It helps you describe the Field
Required Mo and is also displayed in the status bar when vou seleck: this field
Indexed Mo on a form, Press F1 for help on descriptions,
Table MEMBERS
NAME GRADE| TEL NUM |CLUB FEE/AEROBICS|SPINNING|PILATES
Arnolds Dalene 10|0746787777| R 300.00 Yes No Yes
Botha Matri 120827765554/ R 500.00 Yes No No
Carpenter Theresa 11{0726785549| R 450.00 Yes Yes No
Chongo Leigh 11/0837892443| R 100.00 Yes No Yes
Fourie Linda 120829028556/ R 500.00 Yes No No
Hansen Lu-Anne 10/0727654533| R 350.00 Yes No Yes
Jansen Jolene 11/0834546710| R 400.00 Yes Yes No
Klopper Johan 12|0827562323| R 400.00 Yes Yes No
Komalo James 10/0748974461| R 200.00 Yes Yes No
Lekau Mary 10{0744447241] R 400.00 Yes No Yes
Lewis Clara 11{0721114452| R 200.00 Yes Yes Yes
Martin Denise 11{0827658787| R 500.00 Yes No No
Masser Germaine 10/0727654355| R 150.00 Yes Yes Yes
Swart Jolene 12|/0746667493| R 350.00 Yes No Yes
Tredoux Kim 11/0827656465| R 300.00 Yes Yes No
Visser Nicolene 12{0727765998| R 200.00 Yes No No
Wheeler Marion 12{0837822311| R 100.00 Yes No No
White Alicia 10/0827394636| R 150.00 Yes Yes No
Williams Barry 11/0837891243| R 500.00 Yes No No
Wright Freddy 110823457112 R 500.00 Yes No No

15
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Query ACTIVITY

l w5t ACTIVITYO - Select Query _ O]
Y

AEROBICS SPINNING PILATES
Table: |GIRLSHNN GIRLS%RR GIRLSRRR GIRLSRER
Sork:
Shaw: [ (] [
Criteria: Yes Yes
ar: Yes

NAME
Jansen Jolene
Hansen Lu-Anne
Lewis Clara
Tredoux Kim
Chongo Leigh
Masser Germaine
Arnolds Dalene
Carpenter Theresa
Swart Jolene
White Alicia
Lekau Mary

16



Query GR 11

gt GR11X0XK - Select Query
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GIRESXAX

Field: | JEga

Table! |GIRLSW:Y

4

TEL MUM

GRADE

GIRLSRAK

GIRLSRER

Sort: | Ascending

Show O [
Criteria: 11
NAME TEL NUM
Carpenter Theresa|0726785549
Chongo Leigh 0837892443
Jansen Jolene 0834546710
Lewis Clara 0721114452
Martin Denise 0827658787
Tredoux Kim 0827656465

17
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Query OWING
> | GRADE OWING: S00-{CLUB FEE]
GIRLSYXX GIRLS kXX
W]

|

NAME GRADE| OWING
Fourie Linda 12| R0.00
Jansen Jolene 11|R 100.00
Hansen Lu-Anne 10|R 150.00
Lewis Clara 11|R 300.00
Tredoux Kim 11|R 200.00
Botha Mari 12| R 0.00
Chongo Leigh 11|R 400.00
Masser Germaine 10|R 350.00
Visser Nicolene 12|R 300.00
Arnolds Dalene 10|R 200.00
Martin Denise 11 RO0.00
Carpenter Theresa 11| R50.00
Swart Jolene 12|R 150.00
White Alicia 10|R 350.00
Wheeler Marion 12|R 400.00
Lekau Mary 10|R 100.00

18
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Report GRADE 11 GIRLS

GRADE 11-GIRLS

NAME TEL HUM
Jansen Jolere 0834546710
Lewis Clara 0721114452
Tredoux Kim 0827656465
Chongp Leigh 0837802443
Mlartin Denise 0827658787
Carpernter Theresa 0726785549
NUMBER [

»

T e [
GRADE 11-GIRLS |
[

& Page Header ' i : | . . . :
NamE | | ||TENuM | a"‘) LT
# Detail '

ok | | [refow] | (0@l | | | | | |
# Page Footer

| ’I !

[Now  [EXAMINATION NUMBER | N “Phee” § Puee] & "of” & [ages]
# Report Footer . .

| NUMBER | |=Court( [Nay]) | ‘

FORM

S —— IRTeTT -
e I =
Hopen gp_e NAME
N D D o e s
# Form Header
B Tables : | ] [ " | | | s ‘ ‘ 3
mputoroata | | [ ]
# Detall
NAME [Surname then namghAME |
|SELECT GRADE | GRADE _x
TELNUM | | |TEL NUM |
s
CLUB FEE [ |CLUB FEE |
lneropics | | | [
SPINNING I M
. PILATES ] M
; ' v
| 2

19



724-2/1 U

TABEL LEARNERS.

Rename Table: DOGTERSXXXU/GIRLSXXX

KLUBFOOI/ CLUB FEE: Currencytiti

GRAAAD/GRADE: Validation test >=8 AND <=120U
ONLY 8-12 Text message Uiu

AEROBIES/AEROBICS: Default YES

Column heading: VERSKULDIG: 500 G- [KLUBFOOIJu

Columns: NAME UGRADEU OWINGU

WININ &[NP

QUERY GR11..

GRADE =110

Display: NAMEU TEL NUM U

Sort alphabetically

Heading:

GRADE 11 GIRLS / GRAAD 11 DOGTERS U

Columns: NAME, TEL NUMUG - -1 for extra fields.
(order of fields not important)

I NN

Formula =COUNT U ([NAME)U / (count ([TEL NUMY])
Caption NUMBER / AANTALU

Picture i
Page footer: Examination number

P N WD

QUERY ACTIVITY/ AKTIWITEIT

Aerobics AND Spinning 1 OR U
Spinning AND Pilates 1 OR
Aerobics AND Pilates U

Column NAME

FORMXXX / VORMXXX

Create Fom U

Heading : DATA INPUT / INVOER VAN DATA uu

Caption: Surname first, then name U

Combo box for grade Gt

NIFRIN| P

Table MEMBERS / LEDE

Fields: GiName, Grade, Tel num, Club fee, Aerabics, Spinning, Pilates

Primary key U Autonumber U

GIRLS Giand BOYS U

Sort Alphabetically Gt

NN NP~

TOTAL

20
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